To what extent do you approve or

of the Federal

's overall

Gender
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A B C D E F G H 1

of the Canadian economy?

Education

The

Conservativ|

eParty

The Liberal
Party

The New

Democratic| Quebecois
(8Q)

Party
(NDP)

The Bloc

The Green
Party

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
774 340 433 230 291 253 118 201 254 201 67 419 118 36 24 * - 13 96

Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 53% 53% 58% 54% 49% 77% 48% 49% 56% 18% 93% 52% 51% 46% 8% - 26% 44%
E GHI* GH JLMNQR Jja Ja* ” ** ** * J
153 80 73 47 49 57 35 40 43 37 12 114 13 7 1 - - - 6

Strongly approve 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 23% 9% 8% 10% 3% 25% 6% 9% 2% - - - 3%

GHI* JLMNQR * * = ** *

620 260 360 183 242 196 83 161 211 165 55 304 104 30 23 * - 13 90

Somewhat approve 43% 40% 44% 46% 45% 38% 54% 38% 40% 46% 15% 67% 46% 42% 44% 8% - 26% 42%
E E * JLMNQR a ”* J* - ** * J

681 303 378 166 249 266 35 220 268 157 297 33 110 34 29 5 16 36 121

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 47% 47% 4% 46% 51% 23% 52% 51% 44% 82% 7% 48% 49% 54% 92% 100% 74% 56%
C * FI FI F KLMNR K K* K* > ** KLM* K

380 147 233 109 136 135 27 126 142 84 118 27 74 19 16 - 6 23 97

Somewhat disapprove 26% 23% 29% 28% 25% 26% 18% 30% 27% 24% 33% 6% 32% 27% 30% - 40% 47% 45%
A * K K K* K* ** ** K* JKL

301 156 145 57 113 131 8 94 126 73 178 6 36 15 13 5 10 13 24

Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 18% 14% 21% 25% 5% 2% 24% 20% 49% 1% 16% 21% 25% 92% 60% 28% 11%
B C C * F F F KLMNQR K K* KR* = ** KR* K

1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field- August 13-16th, 2021




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
840 362 478 237 303 300 100 228 298 213 85 432 136 34 27 - 1 17 107

Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 56% 59% 60% 56% 58% 65% 54% 57% 60% 23% 96% 60% 49% 51% - 6% 35% 49%
* JLMNQR Jja 7 ” ** ** * J

259 109 150 73 80 106 37 67 86 69 3 190 29 12 5 - - 3 17

Strongly approve 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 20% 24% 16% 16% 19% 1% 4% 13% 17% 9% - - 7% 8%
D * JLMNQR J ”* > = ** ”* J

581 253 329 164 222 195 63 161 213 144 82 242 107 22 23 - 1 14 90

Somewhat approve 40% 39% 40% 41% 41% 38% 41% 38% 41% 40% 22% 54% 47% 32% 43% - 6% 28% 42%
0 IMQR I} . g o - . ]

615 282 333 159 237 219 53 193 224 145 279 19 91 36 26 6 15 32 110

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 44% 41% 40% 44% 42% 35% 46% 43% 40% 77% 4% 40% 51% 49% 100% 94% 65% 51%
* KLMNR K K* K* > ** KL* K

310 133 176 91 125 94 39 87 106 77 106 18 51 22 12 * 6 18 77

Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 18% 26% 21% 20% 22% 29% 4% 22% 32% 22% 9% 40% 37% 35%
0 K K K* K* o - K* KL

305 148 157 68 112 125 14 106 117 68 173 1 41 14 14 5 9 14 34

Strongly disapprove 21% 23% 19% 17% 21% 24% 9% 25% 22% 19% 48% * 18% 20% 27% 91% 55% 29% 16%
* F F KLMNQR K K* K* = ** K* K

1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your provincial Premier

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
840 376 464 189 312 339 98 238 299 206 243 279 99 53 17 1 8 24 116
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 58% 57% 48% 58% 65% 64% 56% 57% 57% 67% 62% 43% 75% 33% 22% 50% 50% 54%
c cD * LNR LN LNQR* * ** ** * N
268 121 147 53 86 129 26 93 88 61 71 105 23 28 6 1 1 7 25
Strongly approve 18% 19% 18% 13% 16% 25% 17% 2% 17% 17% 20% 23% 10% 39% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12%
<D * LR LR JKLNQR* * = ** *
572 255 317 136 226 211 72 145 211 144 171 174 75 25 11 * 7 17 91
Somewhat approve 39% 40% 39% 34% 42% 41% 47% 34% 40% 40% 47% 39% 33% 35% 21% 8% 41% 35% 42%
0 KN N . . o - . N
614 267 347 207 228 180 55 184 223 153 122 172 129 18 36 4 8 25 101
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 42% 43% 52% 42% 35% 36% 44% 43% 43% 33% 38% 57% 25% 67% 78% 50% 50% 46%
DE E * JKM * JKMR* > ** M* ™M
324 153 170 107 128 89 40 89 112 83 81 82 49 13 15 2 2 12 69
Somewhat disapprove 22% 24% 21% 27% 24% 17% 26% 21% 21% 23% 22% 18% 22% 18% 28% 34% 1% 24% 32%
E E 0 . . o - . KL
291 114 177 100 100 91 16 94 111 69 41 90 80 5 21 2 6 13 32
Strongly disapprove 20% 18% 22% 25% 18% 18% 10% 2% 21% 19% 1% 20% 35% 7% 40% 44% 39% 26% 15%
E * J JKMR * JKMR* ** ** m*
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your local municipal mayor

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: Al Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 46 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 a21 522 358 364 452 227 7 53 3 16 49 218
1042 441 601 277 375 390 104 292 381 264 249 379 154 53 32 2 8 27 138
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 69% 74% 70% 69% 75% 68% 69% 73% 74% 68% 84% 68% 75% 61% 35% 48% 54% 64%
* JLNQR * * - - B
238 107 131 52 80 107 2 63 88 62 51 111 33 15 8 * - 2 18
Strongly approve 16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 21% 17% 15% 17% 17% 14% 25% 15% 21% 15% 8% - 3% 8%
@ ¥ QR ® - - P *
804 334 470 225 295 283 79 230 294 202 198 267 121 38 2 2 8 25 121
Somewhat approve 55% 52% 58% 57% 55% 55% 51% 54% 56% 56% 54% 59% 53% 54% 46% 27% 48% 51% 56%
0 * 0 - o *
413 202 211 119 165 129 49 129 141 94 115 73 73 18 21 4 8 22 79
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 31% 26% 30% 31% 25% 32% 31% 27% 26% 32% 16% 32% 25% 39% 65% 52% 6% 36%
¥ X X - P - P P X
268 131 136 73 109 85 32 89 79 67 78 49 a5 9 15 2 2 1 57
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 16% 21% 21% 15% 19% 21% 1% 20% 13% 29% 33% 10% 23% 26%
0 m K K - Kt - o P K
146 7 74 46 56 3 17 40 61 27 37 24 29 8 B 2 7 11 22
Strongly disapprove 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 5% 13% 12% 10% 33% 42% 23% 10%
* ) X X * B - P KR
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Top 2 Box Summary

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: Al Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 46 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 a21 522 358 364 452 227 7 53 3 16 49 218
840 362 478 237 303 300 100 228 298 213 85 432 136 34 27 - 1 17 107
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 58% 56% 59% 60% 56% 58% 65% 54% 57% 60% 23% 96% 60% 49% 51% - 6% 35% 49%
* JLMNQR a ” Is - - * J
840 376 464 189 312 339 98 238 299 206 243 279 99 53 17 1 8 24 116
Your provincial Premier 58% 58% 57% 48% 58% 65% 64% 56% 57% 57% 67% 62% 43% 75% 33% 2% 50% 50% 54%
c =) * LNR N LNQR* * - - * N
1042 441 601 277 375 390 104 292 381 264 249 379 154 53 32 2 8 27 138
Your local municipal mayor 72% 69% 74% 70% 69% 75% 68% 69% 73% 74% 68% 84% 68% 75% 61% 35% 48% 54% 64%
* JLNQR * * - - B




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender Education

[ TEsm A EEEm ]
Total Male Female | 18-34 35-54. S5+ <Hs HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The | TheLiberal| The New
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois
e Party Party
(NDP)
A B C D E F G H 1

The Bloc

(8Q)

Party

Decided-Voters Leaners

The Green

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 46 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 a9 218
615 282 333 159 237 219 53 193 224 145 279 19 91 36 26 6 15 32 110
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 42% 44% 41% 40% 44% 42% 35% 46% 43% 40% 77% 4% 40% 51% 49% 100% 94% 65% 51%
. KLMNR K K* K* - - KL* K
614 267 347 207 228 180 55 184 223 153 122 172 129 18 36 4 8 25 101
Your provincial Premier 42% 42% 43% 52% 42% 35% 36% 44% 43% 43% 33% 38% 57% 25% 67% 78% 50% 50% 46%
DE E * JKM * JKMR* = ** m* ™M
413 202 211 119 165 129 49 129 141 94 115 73 73 18 21 4 8 22 79
Your local municipal mayor 28% 31% 26% 30% 31% 25% 32% 31% 27% 26% 32% 16% 32% 25% 39% 65% 52% 46% 36%
. K K - K - - K* K




Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote in this election?

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ] [ cdton |
Total Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS PostSec | UnivGrad [ The |Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc | TheGreen| The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party | People's |other party| vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party P; (BQ) Party of /Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B c D £ F G H |

Base: Al Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 6 238 671 546 388 477 264 53 52 9 14 a 200
Base: Al Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 39 540 519 153 21 522 358 364 452 227 7 53 6 16 a9 218
453 176 278 100 160 193 53 145 150 105 101 134 79 2 19 * 2 2 74
Health care 31% 27% 34% 25% 30% 37% 34% 34% 29% 29% 28% 30% 35% 31% 36% 8% 15% 45% 34%
A ) * - - - - D
380 180 200 106 142 133 2 118 131 110 64 148 59 15 14 1 2 5 7
€OVID-19 pandemic 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 26% 14% 28% 25% 31% 18% 33% 26% 21% 27% 25% 14% 1% 33%
0 H Q ] 0 0 - - + Q
362 175 187 79 128 155 21 % 131 114 133 119 35 12 8 2 3 6 4
The economy 25% 27% 23% 20% 2% 30% 14% 23% 25% 32% 37% 26% 15% 17% 14% 3% 18% 13% 20%
(&) * FGH | KLMNGR L * * - - *
336 119 217 91 161 84 a1 109 118 69 70 99 70 7 10 - 1 15 64
Affordability and cost of | 23% 19% 27% 23% 30% 16% 27% 26% 23% 19% 19% 2% 31% 9% 20% - 8% 30% 30%
A 3 3 * | KM * * * * M ™M
336 153 183 84 106 147 28 74 130 104 33 140 71 10 27 1 5 4 a5
Climate change 23% 2% 23% 21% 20% 28% 18% 18% 25% 29% 9% 31% 31% 13% 52% 20% 31% 8% 21%
D * G G JMQR | IMQR * JKLMQR* - - * )
262 144 118 75 99 88 19 86 89 69 114 56 18 12 10 2 2 6 4
Taxes 18% 2% 15% 19% 18% 17% 12% 20% 17% 19% 31% 12% 8% 17% 20% 28% 14% 13% 19%
B 0 KLOR 0 T - - * L
215 95 119 15 37 162 33 58 88 35 58 84 29 5 4 * 6 2 27
Seniors' issues/aging population 15% 15% 15% 4% 7% 31% 2% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19% 13% 7% 7% 8% 35% 5% 12%
) o 1 Q - - - - -
214 131 82 23 66 125 23 a8 76 67 103 35 19 15 1 3 1 6 21
Government deficits/debt 15% 20% 10% 6% 12% 20% 15% 1% 15% 19% 28% 8% 8% 2% 1% 7% 69% 13% 10%
B c (&5} * G KLNR KLN* * * * *
210 60 150 57 107 6 23 75 79 33 36 64 a1 3 9 - 1 10 6
Housing e.g., affordabily, avalabiliy 14% 9% 18% 14% 20% 9% 15% 18% 15% 9% 10% 14% 18% a% 18% - 7% 20% 21%
A E E * I I M * * e e Mm* M
207 76 132 61 101 46 2 64 72 a5 17 71 52 16 10 - 2 13 27
Poverty and socialinequality 14% 12% 16% 15% 19% 9% 17% 15% 14% 12% 5% 16% 23% 2% 19% - 15% 26% 13%
A 3 3 * ) KR ” ” * * I J
144 32 112 65 60 19 32 a2 a8 2 2 35 18 2 3 - - 4 37
Education 10% 5% 14% 16% 1% 2% 21% 10% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 35% 5% - - 9% 17%
A E E HI* JKLNQR* h = = * JKL
139 71 68 25 53 62 5 37 67 30 70 10 18 6 11 1 a 6 13
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 1% 8% 6% 10% 12% 3% 9% 13% 8% 19% 2% 8% 9% 20% 2% 20% 13% 6%
c * Fl KR [3 K KLR® * * K* K
133 25 89 51 40 a2 6 36 a8 a4 12 a4 41 5 8 - 1 7 17
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples % 7% 1% 13% 7% 8% % 9% 9% 12% 3% 10% 18% 7% 15% - 5% 14% 8%
A ) * ) KR * ” * * I
128 58 71 51 55 22 11 36 48 34 27 46 22 6 a4 1 3 3 18
Unemployment/jobs 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 2% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 20% 17% 7% 9%
€ 3 . . * - - .
105 43 62 39 39 28 30 27 28 20 33 36 6 8 1 - - 6 15
Crime and violence 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 20% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 1% 3% - - 12% 7%
€ GHI® L L = - = = o
83 47 37 10 34 39 6 16 36 2 a7 10 9 1 3 1 - 2 10
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 6% 7% 2% 2% 6% 8% a% 2% 7% 7% 13% 2% a% 1% 6% 15% - 3% 5%
C C B KIMR . . - - o
83 a1 a2 2 36 21 7 20 34 2 32 18 8 7 3 1 3 7 4
Immigration 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% % % 5% 7% 6% 9% % % 9% 5% 25% 18% 15% 2%
0 KR R* - - - KR
78 42 36 35 21 23 29 24 15 10 19 21 8 14 2 2 - * 13
Gun control 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 19% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 19% a% 27% - 1% 6%
DE GHI* JKLNQR* . - - -
75 31 2 36 19 19 - 2 27 21 7 32 18 1 3 - - 2 1
Racism/discrimination 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% - 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 8% 1% 5% - - 4% 5%
DE - ) ) - - = - -
64 18 26 33 21 9 9 19 20 17 7 32 10 5 2 - - 1 6
Childcare 2% 3% 6% 8% a% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7% a% - - 3% 3%
A DE 3 0 ] * B - - -
62 33 29 19 29 14 - 16 2 21 20 19 6 - 1 1 - 6 10
Interest rates/inflation 2% 5% % 5% 5% 3% - % 5% 6% 5% % 3% - 2% 12% - 1% 4%
3 - - - - - e
58 38 20 10 27 21 9 12 21 16 12 21 13 - 1 - - a4 6
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% N 1% N N 9% 3%
B 0 - - = - -
a5 5 40 30 12 3 3 14 19 9 3 18 1 6 1 - - 2 6
Women's issues 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% a% 5% 8% 2% - - a% 3%
A DE 3 0 ] ] I 0 - - 0
38 21 18 8 16 15 3 10 14 11 8 15 B 1 2 - 1 1 6
Relations with other countries/trade 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% % - % 1% 3%
0 - - = - -
31 20 10 3 1 17 4 10 12 5 10 4 3 3 - - - - 10
Relations across provinces 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% a% - - - - 5%
B C * 0 0 - - - X
31 13 17 12 12 7 3 10 13 4 3 1 B 2 1 - - 1 6
Drug abuse 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% - - 2% 3%
0 B B - - -
28 20 9 12 15 1 - 9 12 8 6 14 4 - - - - 4 -
New technology 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% * - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - - - - 9% -
B 3 3 0 R 0 0 - - JR*
2 17 7 17 6 2 4 11 B 4 10 8 1 1 - - 1 - 3
Abortion 2% 3% 1% % 1% . 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% . 1% - - 9% - 1%
B DE 0 - - - - -
21 13 8 13 3 5 6 8 5 2 13 2 3 2 1 - - - 1
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% a% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3% 2% - - - -
D B R * * - - -
19 13 6 5 6 8 7 7 2 3 3 10 1 4 - - - - -
Extremism/terrorism 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% . 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% - - - - -
m JR* - - - -
4365 1930 2435 1189 1619 1557 460 1264 1566 1075 1003 1355 682 212 159 17 a8 147 653
sigma 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - COVID-19 pandemic

Gender

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ﬁ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners
The | The Liberal| TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois | Party

e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 402 180 222 74 169 159 7 65 166 164
Base: All Answering (wtd) 380 180 200 106 142 133 22 118 131 110 64 148 59 15 14 1 2 5 7
181 93 88 40 63 77 13 61 55 51 4 140 5 3 5 - - 1 24
The Liberals 48% 52% 44% 38% 44% 58% 61% 52% 2% 47% 6% 95% 9% 18% 32% - - 14% 34%
B o P * - IR * - - - - - I
52 29 2 11 20 20 3 12 16 20 42 2 1 - 3 - - 1 4
The Conservatives 14% 16% 1% 10% 14% 15% 15% 1% 12% 18% 65% 1% 2% - 23% - - 1% 5%
* = * KLR* ‘ = = - = - *
a5 21 24 17 20 8 - 9 21 14 2 3 38 - 1 - - - 1
The NDP 12% 1% 12% 16% 14% 6% - 8% 16% 13% 3% 2% 64% - 5% - - - 2%
£ E P A " JKR* - - - - - -
12 1 11 6 3 3 - 7 B 1 1 - 1 9 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecos (BQ) 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% - 6% 4% * 2% - 3% 62% - - - - -
A * 3 * 1 * * = = - = - *
7 6 1 - 5 2 - - 6 1 - 1 1 - 5 - - - 1
The Green Party 2% 4% . - % 1% - - 5% * - 1% 1% - 31% - - - 1%
B * P * al - - - - - - - *
4 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 100% 65% 27% -
* 3 * * * = = - = - *
79 27 52 30 28 22 5 26 26 21 16 2 13 3 1 - 1 3 41
None of them - they're all the same 21% 15% 26% 28% 20% 16% 25% 23% 20% 20% 25% 2% 22% 20% 8% - 35% 48% 58%
A B P B K K - - - - - KL
380 180 200 106 142 133 2 118 131 110 64 148 59 15 14 1 2 5 7
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Unemployment/jobs

Gender

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ﬁ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

The

Conservatiy
eParty

The Liberal

Party

The New
Democratic| Quebecois

Party

(NDP)

The Bloc

(8Q)

The Green

Party

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 136 58 78 36 66 34 3 19 64 50 33 a7 24 5 3 2 3 2 17
Base: All Answering (wtd) 128 58 7 51 55 22 1 36 a8 34 27 46 22 6 4 1 3 3 18
38 17 20 13 17 8 7 5 13 13 - 32 3 1 - - - - 2
The Liberals 29% 30% 29% 24% 32% 35% 65% 14% 28% 37% - 71% 12% 17% - - - - 1%
* * - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 13 19 1 10 10 - 9 12 10 23 4 - - - 1 2 - 2
The Conservatives 24% 22% 27% 22% 19% 24% - 24% 26% 30% 85% 9% - - - 100% 62% - 10%
B . - . o* - - * B - - - I - - - - -
23 1 12 12 8 3 - 8 11 4 1 5 17 - 1 - - - -
The NDP 18% 19% 17% 24% 14% 13% - 21% 24% 1% 2% 1% 77% - 22% - - - -
* * e . O - e - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ] 3 3 7 - 4 4 1 2 - - - 4 - - - 1 6
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 8% 13% 4% 7% 13% - 35% 12% 2% 5% - - - 74% - - - 32% 30%
B . - . B - - * B - I - - - - - - -
3 - 3 3 - - - 2 1 - - - - - 3 - - - -
The Green Party 2% - 4% 5% - - - 5% 2% - - - - - 78% - - - -
* * e . O - e - - - - - - - - - - -
23 9 14 9 12 2 - ] 9 6 3 4 2 1 - - 1 2 9
None of them - they're all the same 18% 15% 20% 18% 22% 8% - 23% 19% 16% 13% 10% 10% 10% - - 38% 68% 49%
B . - . B - - * B - - - - - - - - -
128 58 7 51 55 22 1 36 a8 34 27 26 22 6 4 1 3 3 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- Column Proportions:

- Column Means:




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Education

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 124 30 94 37 63 24 9 21 60 34 16 40 23 14 2 - - 3 26
Base: All Answering (wtd) 144 32 112 65 60 19 32 42 a8 22 22 35 18 25 3 - - 4 37
42 14 28 20 13 9 5 13 17 8 - 24 2 3 - - - 1 13

The Liberals 29% 43% 25% 30% 22% 47% 16% 30% 35% 34% - 67% 9% 12% - - - 23% 34%
e e e - e . . - o - o - o e

23 4 19 11 10 2 - 8 8 7 - 4 11 3 2 - - - 2

The NDP 16% 14% 16% 17% 17% 9% - 19% 17% 30% - 12% 61% 13% 78% - - - 6%
- - - - - * - - = - = - = -

18 2 15 9 6 2 8 1 6 2 11 - - 6 - - - - 1

The Conservatives 12% 7% 14% 14% 11% 11% 26% 3% 12% 9% 49% - - 23% - - - - 4%
e e e - e . . . o . o - o e

12 3 9 5 6 1 2 6 2 2 - - 2 9 - - - - 1

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 15% 5% 7% - - 1% 35% - - - - 4%
- - - - - - - - = - = - = -

11 1 10 8 4 - 9 - 2 1 7 1 - - 1 - - - 3

The Green Party 8% 3% 9% 12% 6% - 27% - 4% 3% 31% 2% - - 22% - - - 8%
e e e - e . . . o . o - o e

38 7 31 13 21 5 8 14 13 4 4 7 3 4 - - - 3 16

None of them - they're all the same 27% 23% 28% 19% 35% 27% 25% 33% 27% 17% 20% 19% 19% 17% - - - 77% 44%
- - - - - - - - = - = - = -

144 32 112 65 60 19 32 42 48 22 22 35 18 25 3 - - 4 37
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Taxes

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 268 144 124 50 122 96 5 a8 112 103
Base: All Answering (wtd) 262 144 118 75 99 88 19 86 89 69 114 56 18 12 10 2 2 6 42
117 72 45 26 43 47 7 35 35 40 9 7 1 2 4 2 1 - 6
The Conservatives 45% 50% 38% 35% 43% 54% 36% 41% 39% 58% 83% 12% 7% 19% 43% 100% 25% - 14%
* 0 * 0 - - - W K - - - - - . o -
44 24 19 14 16 14 - 11 20 12 1 39 - - - - - - 4
The Liberals 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% - 13% 23% 18% 1% 71% - - - - - - 9%
B . B . B - B B * " - I - - - - -
32 20 12 13 13 6 6 10 1 6 8 4 15 - 1 - - - 3
The NDP 12% 14% 10% 18% 13% 6% 30% 11% 12% 8% 7% 8% 80% - 14% - - - 8%
* 0 * 0 O - - - - - - - - - - o -
6 3 3 4 2 - - 3 1 2 - - - 5 1 - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% - - 3% 1% 3% - - - 39% 11% - - - -
B . B . B - B B * B - - - - - - -
3 - 3 2 1 - - 2 1 - - - - - 3 - - - -
The Green Party 1% - 2% 3% 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - - 27% - - - -
* 0 * 0 O - O - - - - - - - - o -
2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - -
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% - - - 2% - 2% - R - R - R - R 75% R -
B . B . B - B B * B - I - - - - -
58 23 35 14 25 19 6 23 20 9 1 5 2 4 1 - - 6 29
None of them - they're all the same 22% 16% 30% 19% 25% 22% 34% 26% 23% 13% 10% 9% 13% 32% 6% - - 100% 69%
* A * 0 O - O - - - - - - - . o -
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
Nothing * - 1% 2% - - - - 1% - - - - 10% - - - - -
B . B . B - B B * B - i - o - o -
262 144 118 75 99 88 19 86 89 69 114 56 18 12 10 2 2 6 42
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Crime and violence

Total Male 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ|  Party |Democratic| Quebecois | ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 87 38 49 2 41 25 7 17 33 30 30 30 6 3 2 1 - 5 10
Base: All Answering (wtd) 105 a3 62 39 39 28 30 27 28 20 33 36 6 8 1 - - 6 15
33 15 17 11 12 10 7 8 1 7 28 3 1 - - - - 1 -
The Conservatives 31% 36% 28% 29% 31% 35% 22% 30% 38% 36% 85% 8% 10% - - - - 17% -
- [ - - - - - - - - - - - o -
32 16 16 10 12 10 12 5 9 6 - 28 - - - - - 1 3
The Liberals 30% 38% 25% 25% 32% 36% 40% 17% 33% 30% - 7% - - - - - 18% 21%
- - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
6 - 6 6 - - 6 - - - - - - 6 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - 9% 15% - - 19% B - B - - - 71% N B - B N
- . e - e - e - - - - - - o -
3 2 1 1 1 * - - 3 - - 1 2 - - - - - -
The NDP 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% - - 1% - - 4% 32% - - - - - -
- - - - - - - I - - - I - - -
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
The Green Party 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 3% - - - - 12% - - - - -
- . e - e - e - - - - - - o -
31 9 21 10 13 8 5 14 4 7 5 4 3 1 1 - - 4 12
None of them - they're all the same 29% 21% 34% 25% 34% 28% 18% 53% 14% 34% 15% 11% 58% 17% 100% - - 65% 79%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
105 43 62 39 39 28 30 27 28 20 33 36 6 8 1 - - 6 15
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Climate change

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ﬁ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners
The | The Liberal| TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois | Party

e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 372 161 11 70 126 176 9 a3 163 157
Base: All Answering (wtd) 336 153 183 84 106 147 28 74 130 104 33 140 7 10 27 1 5 a as
106 47 60 42 32 32 - 23 a5 38 9 32 23 5 26 1 - 2 8
The Green Party 32% 30% 33% 50% 30% 2% - 31% 35% 36% 27% 23% 33% 49% 95% 100% - 57% 17%
DE* * - - - 0 - - - - - -
102 50 52 13 24 64 8 18 a1 35 2 9 3 - - - - 1 1
The Liberals 30% 33% 28% 16% 23% 24% 29% 24% 31% 34% 7% 67% 4% - - - - 18% 3%
* * o) = * = R * = = - = - *
64 31 33 21 19 24 - 16 27 21 2 9 43 2 2 - - - 7
The NDP 19% 20% 18% 25% 18% 16% - 21% 21% 20% 5% 6% 61% 21% 5% - - - 16%
B * - - - KR* - - - - - -
19 8 11 3 9 8 7 6 4 2 16 1 - - - - - - 2
The Conservatives 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 24% 8% 3% 2% 49% 1% - - - - - - 4%
* ¥ = * = * = = - = - *
4 1 3 - 3 1 - 2 1 1 1 - - 3 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% * 2% - 3% * - 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 30% - - - - -
* * - - - - - - - - - *
1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
Other * 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - 2% - - - - - - - -
* 0 3 * = * = = - = - *
40 16 24 5 19 17 13 10 10 7 3 4 1 - - - 5 1 26
None of them - they're all the same 12% 10% 13% 5% 18% 1% 47% 13% 8% 7% 8% 3% 2% - - - 100% 25% 59%
* o P B - - - - - - - KL~
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated * - * - - * - - * - - - - - - - - - 1%
* 0 = * = * = = - = - .
336 153 183 84 106 147 28 74 130 104 33 140 7 10 27 1 5 4 45
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think s the best to deal with them? - Extremism/terrorism

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1 8 3 3 4 4 2 3 2 a 1 5 2 3 - - - - B

Base: All Answering (wtd) 19 13 6 5 6 8 7 7 2 3 3 10 1 a - - B B B

6 5 * 3 * 3 - 5 - 1 - 5 * - - - - - -

The Liberals 31% 1% 9% 57% 7% 33% - 69% - 32% - 53% 30% - - - - - -
P P - - - - - - - - - - -

5 5 - 1 4 - 4 - 1 - - 4 1 - - - - - -

The NDP 26% 37% - 21% 62% - 56% - 51% - - 37% 70% - - - - - -
= I F P = P = P - P - P -

a4 1 3 - 1 3 3 - - 1 3 - - 1 - - - - -

The Conservatives 21% 7% 53% - 15% 38% 24% - - 31% 100% - - 22% - - - - -
P P - - - - I - - - - - -

3 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 - - - - 3 - - - - -

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 17% 8% 39% - 17% 28% - 31% 49% - - - - 78% - - - - -
P P = - F I F P - P - P -

1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -

None of them - they're all the same 6% 8% - 22% - - - - - 37% - 10% - - - - - - -
P P - - - - I - - - - - -

19 13 6 5 6 8 7 7 2 3 3 10 1 4 - - - - -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - -




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Immigration

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 83 a5 38 15 43 25 1 12 a2 28 30 22 8 5 2 2 3 6 5
Base: All Answering (wtd) 83 a1 a2 26 36 21 7 20 34 22 32 18 8 7 3 1 3 7 a
29 14 16 6 11 12 - 7 15 8 23 1 1 1 - - - 3 1

The Conservatives 35% 33% 37% 25% 31% 56% - 32% 44% 36% 72% 8% 12% 8% - - - 39% 18%
[ - - - - - - - - - - o . o -
16 7 9 11 4 1 7 3 5 2 7 1 7 - 2 - - - -
The NDP 19% 17% 22% 41% 12% 6% 100% 15% 13% 8% 21% 3% 88% - 69% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - I - - - - -
13 5 8 5 6 2 - 1 8 4 1 12 - - - - - R -
The Liberals 16% 12% 19% 18% 17% 11% - 7% 22% 19% 2% 68% - - - - - - -
. e e - e - - - - - - o - o -
5 1 4 - 3 2 - 4 * 1 * - - 4 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 6% 1% 10% - 7% 10% - 19% 1% 2% 2% - - 66% - - - - -
- - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
5 4 1 3 1 1 - - 1 3 - - - 2 - 1 1 - -
The People’s Party of Canada 5% 10% 2% 12% 2% 3% - - 4% 15% - - - 25% - 100% 53% - -
. e e - e - - - - - - o - o -
2 2 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1

The Green Party 3% 6% - - 4% 4% - - 5% 3% - 5% - - 31% - - - 18%
- - - - - - - - - I - - - - -
1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
Other 1% 1% - B - 3% - B 2% B - B - B - B 20% B -
. e e - e - - - - - - o . o -
12 8 4 1 10 1 - 5 3 4 1 3 - - - - 1 4 3

None of them - they're all the same 14% 19% 10% 4% 27% 6% - 26% 9% 16% 3% 17% - - - - 28% 61% 65%
- - - - - I - i - o - o P o P
83 41 42 26 36 21 7 20 34 22 32 18 8 7 3 1 3 7 4

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Corruption and ethics in government

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ﬁ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners
The | The Liberal| TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois | Party

e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 158 76 82 18 67 3 2 21 87 a8 82 13 2 6 9 3 4 5 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 139 7 68 25 53 62 5 37 67 30 70 10 18 6 1 1 4 6 13
65 a1 25 7 22 36 3 17 33 13 62 1 1 - - - - - 2
The Conservatives 47% 58% 36% 29% 2% 59% 55% 45% 49% 43% 88% 6% 4% - - - - - 15%
B* * - * - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14 5 9 6 7 2 - 2 8 4 - 1 11 - - - - - 2
The NDP 10% 7% 13% 22% 13% 3% - 6% 12% 12% - 13% 59% - - - - - 16%
* * w0 * * = > * * = = = = - = - =
8 4 5 3 4 1 - 3 2 4 - 6 - - 3 - - - -
The Liberals 6% 5% 7% 14% 7% 2% - 7% 3% 12% - 60% - - 24% - - - -
* v - * - - - " m - - - - - - - -
7 1 7 3 3 1 - 3 3 1 - - * 6 - - - - 1
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 5% 1% 10% 12% 6% 2% - 8% 5% 4% - - 3% 100% - - - - 5%
* A w0 ¥ * 3 > * * = = - = - = - =
6 5 1 - 4 2 - 2 4 * - - 1 - 5 - - - 1
The Green Party 4% 7% 2% - 8% 3% - 5% 6% 2% - - % - 24% - - - 7%
* ¥ - B - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 2 1 - - 4 - 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 2 - -
The People's Party of Canada 3% 3% 2% - - 6% - 4% 1% 4% - - - - - 100% 61% - -
* ¥ > 0 * 3 e ‘ * = = = = - = - =
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
Other 1% - 2% 6% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - 39% - -
* ¥ - * - - - - * - - - - - - - -
32 13 19 4 13 15 2 9 13 7 8 2 6 - 3 - - 6 7
None of them - they're all the same 23% 18% 28% 17% 25% 24% 45% 25% 20% 23% 12% 20% 31% - 27% - - 100% 56%
* ¥ > ¥ * = > 0 * = = = = - = o =
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
Don't know/ Not Stated * - 1% - B 1% - - 1% - N - N - 6% A N A B
* B = ¥ - - = * ¥ - - - - - = - =
139 71 68 25 53 62 B 37 67 30 70 10 18 6 11 1 4 6 13
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Poverty and social inequality

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 201 77 124 a3 108 50 8 37 88 68 19 61 63 12 10 - 2 1 23
Base: All Answering (wtd) 207 76 132 61 101 46 26 64 72 a5 17 7 52 16 10 - 2 13 27
78 27 50 29 34 15 4 18 31 25 4 14 a7 3 5 - - - 5
The NDP 37% 36% 38% 8% 33% 33% 17% 28% 2% 55% 24% 20% 90% 20% 50% - - - 17%
B * B * - - - - G* - - K - - - - -
55 2 29 10 23 2 11 19 16 8 1 50 1 - - - 1 - 2
The Liberals 2% 34% 22% 17% 23% 7% 3% 30% 22% 19% 4% 70% 3% - - - 37% - 9%
* * * * o* 3 * * * = I * = = = - =
16 7 8 5 8 3 - 7 6 2 10 1 - - 2 - - 1 2
The Conservatives 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% - 1% 9% 5% 57% 1% - - 20% - - 9% 8%
* * A * O - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 2 11 - 13 - 3 6 4 1 - - - 11 - - - 3 -
The Bloc Quebecos (BQ) 6% 3% 8% - 13% - 13% 9% 5% 1% - - - 69% - - - 2% -
* ¥ * e * = * * * = * * = = = - =
1 6 5 3 6 1 4 2 3 2 * 5 1 - 2 - - - 2
The Green Party 5% 7% % 5% 6% 3% 14% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2% - 22% - - - 7%
* * * * - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
Other 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - 63% - -
* ¥ * 0 * 3 * * * = * * = = = - =
33 7 27 12 17 5 3 13 11 7 2 1 3 2 1 - - 9 16
None of them - they're all the same 16% 9% 20% 20% 16% 1% 12% 20% 15% 16% 12% 2% 5% 1% 8% - - 69% 59%
* * * * - - - 0 - - - * - - - - -
207 76 132 61 101 46 2 64 72 45 17 7 52 16 10 - 2 13 27
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Health care

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 468 173 295 68 189 211 17 85 202 164
Base: All Answering (wtd) 453 176 278 100 160 193 53 145 150 105 101 134 79 22 19 * 2 22 74
137 68 70 24 38 75 12 47 39 40 7 111 5 - 2 - 1 1 10
The Liberals 30% 39% 25% 24% 24% 39% 23% 32% 26% 38% 7% 83% 6% - 11% - 38% 7% 13%
B - D P - H * R « - - - - - 0
9% 25 51 14 32 50 17 27 31 20 78 - B 2 1 * - - 9
The Conservatives 21% 26% 18% 14% 20% 26% 32% 19% 20% 19% 78% - 7% 7% 6% 100% - - 12%
- P - KLR® ‘ ra - I - P - X
93 26 67 31 35 27 4 30 35 24 3 15 61 - 6 - - 1 7
The NOP 20% 15% 24% 31% 2% 14% 8% 20% 23% 23% 3% 1% 76% - 33% - - 3% 10%
A I P - - - KR* - - - o e 0
26 9 17 9 12 5 3 10 10 2 2 - - 16 - - - 3 B
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 2% 2% - - 74% - - - 13% 6%
- E I - ) - ‘ » - P - P - P
8 6 3 2 6 1 - 4 3 2 - - - - 7 - - 2 -
The Green Party 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% * - 3% 2% 2% - - - - 36% - - 8% -
- E P - - ¥ « - - - o e .
3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
Other 1% 2% - - 2% - 6% - - - - - - - - - - 15% -
* I * » ‘ » - P - P - -
90 20 70 20 34 36 12 28 33 17 10 8 8 4 3 - 1 12 43
None of them - they're all the same 20% 1% 25% 20% 21% 19% 24% 19% 2% 16% 10% 6% 1% 18% 15% - 43% 54% 59%
A - - - - * n - - - o - KL
¥ N ¥ N B + B N » . B . B . B . 0 . N
Don't know/ Not Stated - R * R - - - R * B N B N B N B 19% B -
- - - x * x - P - - - -
453 176 278 100 160 193 53 145 150 105 101 134 79 2 19 * 2 2 74
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - The economy

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 411 204 207 58 169 184 7 55 174 175
Base: All Answering (wtd) 362 175 187 79 128 155 21 96 131 114 133 119 35 12 8 2 3 6 a
148 80 68 26 44 78 12 33 50 53 126 6 8 - 1 1 1 1 4
The Conservatives 41% 46% 37% 32% 35% 51% 57% 34% 38% 46% 94% 5% 24% - 16% 47% 27% 21% 8%
* o) . * KR - K - - - . o *
119 66 54 22 52 45 9 28 43 39 2 106 3 1 3 - - - 4
The Liberals 33% 37% 29% 28% 41% 29% 43% 29% 33% 35% 1% 89% 10% 8% 44% - - - 9%
B E - B JR* I - - - - - I
25 10 16 6 10 9 - 5 14 6 1 1 20 - 2 - - - 2
The NDP 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% - 5% 11% 6% 1% 1% 57% - 29% - - - 4%
* . * - JKR* - - - - o *
8 2 6 3 3 2 - 6 2 1 - - - 8 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% - 6% 1% * - - - 65% - - - - -
B - = B * - - - - - *
5 4 * - 3 2 - 2 3 * - * 1 - 1 - - 2 1
The Green Party 1% 3% * - 2% 1% - 2% 2% * - * 3% - 11% - - 27% 2%
* . * - - - - - - o *
3 - 3 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - - - - - 25% 23% 22% -
B - B B * I - - - - *
54 14 40 23 14 17 - 22 19 13 5 6 2 3 - 1 1 2 34
None of them - they're all the same 15% 8% 22% 29% 11% 11% - 23% 14% 12% 4% 5% 6% 27% - 28% 51% 30% 77%
A DE* - O - - - - - . o KL
362 175 187 79 128 155 21 96 131 114 133 119 35 12 8 2 3 6 44
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think s the best to deal with them? - Interest rates/inflation

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7 39 32 14 38 19 - ] 33 30 24 25 8 - 2 1 - a 7
Base: All Answering (wtd) 62 33 29 19 29 14 - 16 26 21 20 19 6 - 1 1 - 6 10
23 14 9 8 8 7 - 4 15 4 18 1 1 - 1 - - - 2
The Conservatives 37% 43% 30% 42% 27% 52% - 23% 58% 21% 90% 4% 22% - 48% - - - 24%
- - - - - - - - - - - -
14 8 7 3 8 2 - - 6 8 1 11 2 - - - - - -
The Liberals 23% 23% 23% 19% 29% 17% - - 24% 39% 4% 57% 42% - - - - - -
= > > = = = = = = - - =
4 3 1 2 1 - - 2 - 1 - 3 1 - - - R - -
The Green Party 6% 10% 2% 13% 5% - - 16% - 6% - 16% 13% - - - - - -
. - - - - - - - - - - -
3 - 3 1 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 2 -
The Bloc Quebecos (BQ) 5% - 10% 6% 6% - - 1% - 5% - 6% - - - - - 31% -
= > > w0 = = = = = - - =
3 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
The NDP % 4% % - 7% 4% - - 3% 9% - 3% 1% - 52% - - - 7%
. - - - - - - - - - - -
16 7 9 4 8 4 - 8 4 4 1 3 1 - - 1 - 4 7
None of them - they're all the same 25% 21% 31% 21% 28% 27% - 50% 15% 20% 6% 15% 11% - - 100% - 69% 69%
= w0 = = = = = = = - - =
62 33 29 19 29 14 - 16 26 21 20 19 6 - 1 1 - 6 10
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Housing (e.g. affordability, availability)

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 204 62 142 a2 109 53 8 a3 104 49 33 61 50 3 10 - 2 9 36
Base: All Answering (wtd) 210 60 150 57 107 6 23 75 79 33 36 64 a1 3 9 - 1 10 46
57 16 a0 18 26 12 - 13 31 12 3 11 35 - 2 - - - B
The NDP 27% 28% 27% 33% 24% 2% - 18% 39% 38% 8% 17% 86% - 25% - - - 12%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ - - o G - - K - - - - -
26 17 29 9 2 11 9 18 15 4 4 37 1 - 1 - - - 3
The Liberals 2% 29% 19% 16% 24% 24% 38% 24% 19% 12% 10% 58% 2% - 15% - - - 6%
* * * * = * * * = I ,5 = = = - =
31 9 2 12 12 7 - 14 10 6 26 1 - - 1 - - - 3
The Conservatives 15% 16% 15% 20% 12% 16% - 19% 13% 19% 71% 1% - - 15% - - - 7%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ - - 0 - - - - - - - - -
6 2 4 2 4 1 - 2 3 1 1 - - - 3 - - 2 -
The Green Party 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% - 3% 2% % 2% - - - 31% - - 21% -
* * ¥ * 3 * * * = * * = = = - =
4 2 2 - 3 1 - 2 2 - - 3 - 1 R - R B B
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% - 2% 2% - - 4% - 36% - - - - -
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ - * - * - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
The People's Party of Canada * - * - B 1% B - B 2% B B B B B B 59% B B
* * 0 * 3 * * * = * * = = = - =
64 13 51 15 36 12 14 25 17 8 2 13 5 2 1 - - 8 33
None of them - they're all the same 31% 21% 34% 2% 34% 2% 62% 34% 21% 25% % 20% 12% 64% 14% - - 79% 73%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ - * - - - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - * - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated 1% - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - - - - - - - 41% - 1%
* * 0 * = * * ¥ = ¥ * = = = - ‘.
210 60 150 57 107 46 23 75 79 33 36 64 4 3 9 - 1 10 46
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Racismy/discrimination

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 74 27 47 27 22 25 - 12 31 31 7 33 20 1 3 - - 1 9
Base: All Answering (wtd) 75 31 44 36 19 19 - 26 27 21 7 32 18 1 3 - - 2 1
33 14 18 14 6 14 - 17 7 9 3 27 - - - - - - 2

The Liberals 44% 47% 41% 37% 29% 72% - 65% 24% 43% 46% 85% - - - - - - 20%
- - - - - - - - - - - - o -
21 12 9 12 6 3 - 3 12 6 1 2 18 - 1 - - - -
The NDP 29% 40% 21% 32% 32% 18% - 13% 45% 27% 1% 7% 95% - 29% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - I - - -
4 - 4 4 - - - - 3 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2

The Green Party 5% - 8% 10% - - - - 10% 4% - 3% - B 38% B - B 15%
- e - e e - - - - - - - o -
3 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 4% 3% 5% - 1% 4% - 8% 3% - - 2% - - - - - 100% -
- - - - - - I - - - I - - -
2 1 2 2 1 - - - 2 1 2 - - - - - - - -
The Conservatives 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% - - - 6% 3% 32% - - - - - - - -
- e - e e - - - - - - - o -
12 3 9 6 5 1 - 4 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 7

None of them - they're all the same 16% 8% 21% 16% 26% 6% - 14% 12% 23% 11% 3% 5% 100% 33% - - - 65%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

75 31 44 36 19 19 - 26 27 21 7 32 18 1 3 - - 2 11

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 149 a3 106 39 50 60 2 19 60 68 16 53 a 5 5 - 1 6 19
Base: All Answering (wtd) 133 a5 89 51 40 a2 6 36 a8 a4 12 a4 a 5 8 - 1 7 17
54 18 36 31 12 10 - 15 19 20 2 10 33 1 2 - - 2 4

The NDP 40% 40% 1% 61% 30% 25% - 41% 39% 47% 15% 24% 82% 17% 29% - - 25% 21%
- * DE* * - - - - - - - K - - - - -
38 10 29 7 1 20 3 7 15 14 1 30 2 1 - - - - 4

The Liberals 29% 22% 32% 13% 28% 8% 45% 19% 31% 32% 10% 69% 5% 20% - - - - 25%
B . B . I3 - - * B - I * - - - - -
13 7 6 2 5 5 3 3 3 3 8 - - 1 3 - - - 1

The Conservatives 9% 15% 7% 4% 13% 12% 55% 9% 6% 7% 66% - - 19% 2% - - - 3%
B v * * - - e - - - - - - - - - -
2 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% 5% - - 3% 2% - - 2% 2% - - - 43% - - - - -
B . B . B - - * B - B * - - - - -
2 - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - -
The Green Party 1% - 2% 2% - 2% - - 4% - - - - - 22% - - - -
* ¥ A * - - e - - - - - - - - - -
25 9 16 10 10 5 - 1 9 5 1 3 B - 1 - 1 5 9

None of them - they're all the same 18% 19% 18% 19% 26% 11% - 31% 18% 1% 10% 7% 13% - % - 100% 75% 51%
B . B . B - - * B - B * I - - - -
133 45 89 51 40 42 6 36 a8 a4 12 a4 a1 5 8 - 1 7 17

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Energy, including pipelines, gas prices

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ﬁ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

The | The Liberal| TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois | Party

e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 101 54 47 10 40 51 2 1 48 40 53 15 1 2 5 1 - 2 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 83 47 37 10 34 39 6 16 36 25 a7 10 9 1 3 1 - 2 10
52 32 20 3 20 29 6 12 22 13 44 3 2 - - 1 - - 4

The Conservatives 63% 69% 55% 33% 59% 73% 100% 71% 61% 51% 93% 27% 17% - - 100% - - 35%
* 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 4 P 4 2 1 - - 5 2 2 1 P B - B - B 1

The NDP 9% 8% 10% 39% 7% 3% - - 14% 9% 3% 8% 48% - - - - - 6%
B . - - - - * B - - I - - - -
6 4 1 1 2 2 - - 2 4 - 5 - - - - - 1 -
The Liberals 7% 10% 3% 11% 7% 6% - - 6% 15% - 47% - - - - - 65% -
* 0 e - - e - - - - - - - - -
3 2 1 - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - 1 3 - - - -
The Green Party 4% 4% 4% - 4% 5% - - 6% 4% - - - 50% 84% - - - -
B . - - - - * B I - - - - - -
1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% - 1% - 2% - - B 1% B - - - 50% N B - B N
* 0 e - - e - - - - - - - - -
14 4 10 2 8 5 - 5 4 5 2 2 3 - 1 - - 1 6

None of them - they're all the same 17% 9% 26% 18% 22% 12% - 29% 12% 21% 4% 18% 34% - 16% - - 35% 59%
B Ira - - - - * B - - I - - - -

83 47 37 10 34 39 6 16 36 25 47 10 9 1 3 1 - 2 10

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 62 36 26 9 30 23 3 7 27 25 13 26 14 - 1 - - 2 6
Base: All Answering (wtd) 58 38 20 10 27 21 9 12 21 16 12 21 13 - 1 - - 4 6
23 14 9 4 11 8 3 3 9 7 4 19 - - - - - - -
The Liberals 39% 36% 6% 5% 39% 38% 30% 28% 45% 6% 30% 92% - - - - - - -
P - - - - - - - - - - - - - o
14 8 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 - - 1 - - - - - 3
The NDP 24% 21% 28% 41% 15% 27% 31% 31% 14% 26% - - 83% - - - - - 41%
F o P - = P F - - P - P P - P
11 10 1 1 5 5 - 3 4 3 7 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
The Conservatives 19% 27% 3% 6% 18% 26% - 27% 21% 19% 59% 3% 11% - 100% - - - 13%
P - - - - - - - - - - - - - o
3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
Other 6% 9% - - 12% - 38% - - - - - - - - - - 8% -
P I = - = P = P - P - P P - P
7 3 5 1 4 2 - 2 4 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 3
None of them - they're all the same 12% 7% 23% 8% 16% 10% - 15% 19% 9% 11% 6% 6% - - - - 22% 47%
P - - - - - - - - - - - - o o
58 38 20 10 27 21 9 12 21 16 12 21 13 - 1 - - 4 6
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Drug abuse

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 28 12 16 8 13 7 1 5 16 6 3 1 5 1 2 - - 1 5
Base: All Answering (wtd) 31 13 17 12 12 7 3 10 13 4 3 1 5 2 1 - - 1 6
8 4 4 3 3 2 - 1 4 3 - 7 * - - - - - -
The Liberals 25% 30% 21% 26% 22% 28% - 14% 27% 63% - 63% 10% - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - o -
7 4 3 3 * - - 5 * 1 - 3 3 - - - - 1 -
The NDP 22% 30% 16% 52% 4% - - 51% 3% 24% - 27% 54% - - - - 100% -
- - - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
4 3 1 3 2 - - - 4 1 3 1 1 - - - - R -
The Conservatives 14% 24% 7% 22% 15% - - - 28% 13% 80% 5% 23% - - - - - -
- - e - e - e - - - - - - - o -
2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 7% - 13% - - 31% - 21% - - - R - 100% - R - R -
- - - - - - - - I - I - - - - -
2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1

The Green Party 7% 6% 8% - 11% 11% - - 16% - - - 13% - 45% - - - 13%
- - e - e - e - - - - - - - o -
8 1 6 - 6 2 3 1 3 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 6

None of them - they're all the same 25% 11% 36% - 48% 29% 100% 13% 25% - 20% 6% - - 55% - - - 87%
- - - - - - - - I - - - I - - -
31 13 17 12 12 7 3 10 13 4 3 11 5 2 1 - - 1 6

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Government deficits/debt

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 240 140 100 19 87 134 7 31 100 102 121 37 20 17 1 4 7 5 28
Base: All Answering (wtd) 214 131 82 23 66 125 23 a8 76 67 103 35 19 15 1 3 1 6 21
133 89 44 10 31 92 16 27 45 45 97 10 6 6 - 1 6 2 5
The Conservatives 62% 68% 53% 43% 47% 74% 72% 57% 59% 67% 95% 28% 33% 37% - 32% 57% 29% 24%
- . - . o* - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 17 10 2 10 14 6 4 10 6 1 23 - 1 - - - - 2
The Liberals 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 1% 28% 9% 13% 9% 1% 66% - 6% - - - - 7%
B . - . B - - * B - - - - - - - -
7 4 3 3 3 1 - 2 1 4 1 - 6 1 - - - - -
The NDP 3% 3% 4% 13% 5% 1% - 4% 2% 6% 1% - 31% 5% - - - - -
* 0 e . O - e - - - - - - - - - -
6 4 3 2 4 1 - 1 3 3 - - - 6 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 1% - 2% 3% 4% - - - 41% - - - - -
B . - £ B - - * B I - - - - - - -
3 2 1 - 1 3 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 2 R -
The People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 3% - 3% - - - - - 68% 15% - -
* 0 e . O - e - - - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
The Green Party 1% - 2% 6% - - - - 2% - - - 7% - - - - - -
B . - . B - - * B I - I - - - - -
2 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 R -
Other 1% * 2% 6% - * - - 3% - - - - - - - 19% - -
* 0 e . O - e - - - - - - - - - -
32 15 17 2 17 13 - 12 13 7 4 2 5 1 1 - 1 4 14
None of them - they're all the same 15% 11% 21% 10% 26% 10% - 25% 17% 1% 4% 6% 29% 3% 100% - 9% 71% 68%
B . - £ B - - * B I - I - o - o -
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
Don't know/ Not Stated 1% - 2% 6% - - - B 2% - - - - 8% N B N A N
B . e . B - = * B - - - - - - - -
214 131 82 23 66 125 23 48 76 67 103 35 19 15 1 3 11 6 21
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Relations across provinces

000 [ | cender J ke ] Gt ]
_ e
A B C D E F G H 1

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners
The | The Liberal| TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservativ| Party [Democratic| Quebecois | Party

e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 31 17 14 3 10 18 1 6 15 9 12 5 5 3 - - - - 6
Base: All Answering (wtd) 31 20 10 3 1 17 a 10 12 5 10 a 3 3 - - - - 10
9 6 3 1 * ] - 3 4 2 8 - 1 - - - B B B
The Conservatives 30% 30% 29% 28% % 47% - 33% 34% 34% 83% - 20% - - - - - -
F P - . - - - - - - - - - -
7 4 2 1 3 3 - 3 2 2 - 2 2 - - - - - 2

The NDP 21% 20% 24% 26% 27% 16% - 35% 13% 32% - 61% 63% - - - - - 22%
> = > = w0 = > = = = = = = =
3 2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - -
The Liberals 10% 8% 13% 47% 6% 5% - - 18% 14% - 39% - 43% - - - - -
o P - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
The Green Party 3% 4% - - 8% - - - 7% - 9% - - - - - - - -
e 3 > = > 3 > = = = = = = =
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% - 9% - B 5% N - 7% - B - B 28% N . N . B
o P - - - - - - - - - - - -
10 8 2 - 6 4 4 3 2 1 1 - * 1 - - - - 8

None of them - they're all the same 3a% 38% 25% - 54% 26% 100% 32% 20% 20% 9% - 17% 29% - - - - 78%
> = > = > = > = = = = = = =
31 20 10 3 1 17 4 10 12 5 10 4 3 3 - - - - 10

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Relations with other countries/trade

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 43 23 20 4 21 18 1 5 19 18 12 13 6 1 3 - 1 1 6
Base: All Answering (wtd) 38 21 18 8 16 15 3 10 14 1 8 15 5 1 2 - 1 1 6
17 7 10 3 6 8 3 6 5 4 - 14 1 1 1 - - - 1
The Liberals 45% 36% 55% 39% 40% 53% 100% 61% 32% 33% - 93% 15% 100% 27% - - - 1%
F . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 7 2 1 3 5 - - B 4 6 - - - 2 - - 1 *
The Conservatives 24% 34% 1% 14% 22% 31% - - 36% 35% 80% - - - 73% - - 100% 8%
= = > = = = = = = = = = = = = - =
4 4 1 - 4 1 - 2 1 2 - - 4 - - - - - -
The NDP 12% 19% 3% - 25% 4% - 17% 6% 16% - - 85% - - - - - -
o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 2 6 4 2 2 - 2 4 2 2 1 - - - - 1 - 5
None of them - they're all the same 20% 11% 31% 46% 14% 13% - 22% 26% 16% 20% % - - - - 100% - 81%
w0 = > = w0 3 w0 = = = = = = = = - =
38 21 18 8 16 15 3 10 14 1 8 15 5 1 2 - 1 1 6
sSigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - New technology

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 28 19 9 9 17 2 - 4 13 1 7 12 5 - - - - 4 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 28 20 9 12 15 1 - 9 12 8 6 14 4 - - - - 4 -

12 8 4 6 B 1 - 7 3 3 1 1 * - - - - - -

The Liberals 44% 42% 47% 51% 36% 60% - 79% 25% 34% 9% 82% 1% - - - - - -
F - - - - - - - - - - -

6 5 1 1 B - - 2 3 1 1 1 2 - - - - 2 -

The Green Party 21% 25% 12% 8% 34% - - 21% 24% 16% 23% 7% 43% - - - - 1% -
e = > = = > = = = = = -

3 2 1 3 1 - - - 2 2 2 - 1 - - - R - -

The Conservatives 1% 1% 12% 20% % - - - 13% 22% 36% - 24% - - - - - -
o - - . - - - - - - - -

2 2 - - 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -

The NDP 8% 12% - - 16% - - - 12% 12% 11% 5% 21% - - - - - -
w0 3 > = > > = - = = = -

1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% - 15% 10% B - N - 10% - 21% - B - N . N . B
o - - - - - - - - - - -

3 2 1 1 2 * - - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 2 -

None of them - they're all the same 11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 40% - - 16% 16% - 5% - - - - - 59% -
> = > = > > = = = o = -

28 20 9 12 15 1 - 9 12 8 6 14 4 - - - - 4 -

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% -




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Women's issues

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2 6 36 2 15 5 1 6 2 13 3 16 12 3 1 - - 1 6
Base: All Answering (wtd) a5 5 a0 30 12 3 3 14 19 9 3 18 1 6 1 - - 2 6
12 * 12 9 2 1 3 3 3 3 - 12 - - - - - - -
The Liberals 28% 9% 30% 32% 20% 19% 100% 21% 17% 36% - 71% - - - - - - -
¥ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 11 8 2 1 - - 8 4 - 3 8 - - - - - -
The NDP 25% 12% 27% 27% 18% 44% - - 40% 43% - 20% 74% - - - - - -
w0 = > = = = = = - = = = = = - =
6 1 5 4 2 - - 4 2 - - - - 6 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 13% 19% 12% 13% 16% - - 2% 1% - - - - 100% - - - - -
= - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 - 4 2 2 - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - - - 1

The Green Party 8% - 9% 5% 16% - - 1% 11% - - 9% 5% - - - - - 26%
> = > = > 3 w0 = = = = = = = - =
2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - R - 1

The Conservatives 5% 2% 2% - 1% 25% - - 8% 8% 53% - - - - - - - 13%
= - I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10 2 8 7 2 * - 6 3 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 3

None of them - they're all the same 21% 34% 20% 24% 19% 12% - 22% 14% 13% 47% - 21% - 100% - - 100% 61%
> = = = w0 3 - = = = = = = = - =
a5 5 a0 30 12 3 3 14 19 9 3 18 11 6 1 - - 2 6

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Seniors' issues/aging population

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 230 94 136 10 a2 178 1u 37 122 60 57 9 36 a 3 1 2 a 29
Base: All Answering (wtd) 215 95 119 15 37 162 33 58 88 35 58 84 29 5 4 * 6 2 27
83 43 40 2 17 64 16 22 32 13 7 68 2 - - - - - 7

The Liberals 39% 45% 34% 16% 46% 39% 49% 38% 37% 36% 1% 80% 7% - - - - - 27%
* * - * . - - - * - - - - - - -
47 23 23 3 4 40 8 16 17 6 41 1 - - - - 5 - 1

The Conservatives 2% 25% 20% 20% 10% 25% 23% 28% 19% 18% 70% 1% - - - - 86% - 2%
B . - . - B B g B - I - - - - -
39 13 26 5 6 27 4 8 18 8 3 8 23 - - - - - 4

The NDP 18% 14% 2% 35% 18% 17% 13% 14% 20% 24% 5% 10% 80% - - - - - 16%
* * - * - - 0 - - - - - - - - -
4 3 1 1 1 2 - - 3 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
The Green Party 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 1% - - 3% 4% 2% 2% - - 42% - - - -
B . - . - B B * B - I - - - - -
4 2 2 1 2 1 - - 2 2 - - - 3 - - - - 1

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1% - - 3% 5% - - - 67% - - - - 3%
A B - B - - - - * - - - - - - -
37 1 26 2 7 28 B 12 15 5 6 6 4 2 2 * 1 2 13

None of them - they're all the same 17% 12% 22% 12% 20% 17% 14% 20% 18% 14% 11% 7% 13% 33% 58% 100% 14% 100% 50%
B . - . - B B * B - - - - - - -
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1

Don't know/ Not Stated * - 1% - - * - N 1% - - - - - - - - - 2%
* B - * - - * - * - - - - - - -
215 95 119 15 37 162 33 58 88 35 58 84 29 5 4 * 6 2 27

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Defence, the Armed Forces

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 14 7 7 6 2 6 1 4 6 3 6 3 2 1 1 - - - 1
Base: All Answering (wtd) 21 13 8 13 3 5 6 8 5 2 13 2 3 2 1 - - - 1
1 7 5 8 2 1 6 4 1 1 7 1 - 2 1 - - - -
The Green Party 53% 50% 60% 66% 72% 15% 100% 47% 17% 37% 60% 38% - 100% 100% - - - -
- [ - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 4 2 4 1 1 - 2 3 1 5 - 1 - - - - - -
The Conservatives 28% 30% 25% 34% 28% 14% - 30% 54% 39% 40% - 30% - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - I - I - -
. . . . N O N . - - - B N B N B - - -
The Liberals 2% - 7% - - 9% - - - 24% - 24% - - - - - - -
- . e - e - e - - - - - - - -
3 3 1 - - 3 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - - - - - 1

None of them - they're all the same 16% 20% 8% - - 61% - 23% 29% - - 38% 70% - - - - - 100%
- - - - - - - - I - - - I - -
21 13 8 13 3 5 6 8 5 2 13 2 3 2 1 - - - 1

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Gun control

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 51 28 23 15 18 18 7 12 18 14 13 1 7 4 2 2 - 1 1
Base: All Answering (wtd) 78 42 36 35 21 23 29 2 15 10 19 21 8 14 2 2 - * 13
22 20 2 9 7 7 12 4 4 2 6 13 - - - - - - 3
The Liberals 29% 48% 6% 26% 32% 29% 43% 16% 23% 26% 30% 63% - - - - - - 27%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - o o -
15 11 3 4 2 8 - 6 6 3 13 - - - - 1 - - 1
The Conservatives 19% 27% 9% 12% 1% 37% - 27% 37% 26% 70% - - - - 55% - - 5%
- - - - - - - - - - I - I - - - -
14 1 13 1 3 - 9 4 1 - - - - 13 1 - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 18% 3% 36% 30% 17% - 32% 16% 7% - - - - 94% 57% - - - -
- - e - e - e - - - - - - - o o -
7 5 2 2 5 1 - 2 2 3 - - 6 1 - - - - *
The NDP 9% 12% 6% 6% 22% 3% - 7% 15% 33% - - 81% 6% - - - - 3%
- - - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
4 - 4 4 - - 4 - - - - 4 - - - - - - -
The Green Party 5% - 11% 12% - - 14% - - - - 19% - - - - - - -
- - e - e - e - - - - - - - o o -
1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
The People's Party of Canada 1% - 2% - 3% - - - % R - R - R - 5% - R -
- - - - - - - - I - I - I - - - -
15 4 11 5 3 7 3 8 2 1 - 4 1 - 1 - - * 8
None of them - they're all the same 19% 10% 30% 14% 15% 31% 11% 35% 12% 15% - 18% 19% - 43% - - 100% 65%
- - e - e - e - - - - - - - o o -
78 42 36 35 21 23 29 24 15 10 19 21 8 14 2 2 - * 13
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Abortion

T T e
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc
Conservativ| ~Party |Democratic| Quebecois
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 17 9 8 10 5 2 1 5 6 5 6 5 1 1 2 2
Base: All Answering (wtd) 24 17 7 17 6 2 a 1 5 4 10 8 1 1 1 3
13 9 4 7 4 2 4 6 2 1 10 - - - - 3
The Conservatives 53% 51% 59% 40% 76% 100% 100% 54% 38% 27% 100% - - - - 100%
o P - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 6 2 6 1 - - 5 2 1 - 8 - - - -
The Liberals 32% 35% 26% 39% 24% - - 26% 1% 15% - 100% - - - -
> = > = = = > = = = - = = = =
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
The NDP % - 15% 6% - - - - 2% - - - 100% - - -
o P - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% 5% B 6% B - B - B 2% - - - 100% - B
> 3 > 3 > 3 > = = = = = - = =
1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
Other 6% 9% - 9% - - - - - 36% - - - - 100% -
o P - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 17 7 17 6 2 4 11 B 4 10 8 1 1 1 3
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Affordability and cost of living

Gender

Education

Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 337 109 228 66 180 91 12 65 157 103 7 95 85 6 9 - 2 12 54
Base: All Answering (wtd) 336 119 217 91 161 84 a1 109 118 69 70 99 70 7 10 - 1 15 64
92 26 66 28 43 20 - 30 a1 21 4 16 58 - 3 - - - 10
The NDP 27% 2% 30% 31% 27% 24% - 28% 35% 31% 6% 16% 84% - 30% - - - 15%
* B * P B - - - JKR* - - - - -
82 40 42 24 36 2 24 2 21 16 2 68 2 - 3 - - - 7
The Liberals 24% 33% 20% 27% 22% 26% 57% 20% 18% 23% 3% 69% 3% - 32% - - - 1%
B* * * = * * * R * = = = - *
65 24 a1 13 23 28 3 24 18 19 54 3 1 - 1 - - 2 3
The Conservatives 19% 20% 19% 14% 14% 34% 7% 2% 16% 28% 7% 3% 2% - 1% - - 15% 5%
* * o~ P * m KLR™ - - - - - - -
8 4 3 2 B 1 - 2 6 - 1 1 2 - 2 - - - 3
The Green Party 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 5% - 1% 1% 3% - 16% - - - 4%
* * * 3 * 1 * ‘ * * = = = - *
5 2 3 1 2 1 - - 4 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% - - 2% 37% - - - - 1%
* A * P * - - * - - - - - *
3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
Other 1% 3% - - 2% - 8% - - - - - - - - - - 23% -
B* * * = * * * * * = = = - *
81 20 60 22 a8 1 1 30 27 13 9 1 5 4 1 - 1 9 41
None of them - they're all the same 24% 17% 28% 24% 30% 14% 27% 28% 23% 18% 13% 1% 7% 63% 10% - 64% 62% 64%
* A E A P B - - - - - - - - KL
¥ _ 0 _ B * B _ * _ B _ N _ N . 0 _ N
Don't know/ Not Stated * - * - B 1% B - * - - - - - - - 36% - -
* * * = * ¥ * ¥ * = = = - *
336 119 217 91 161 84 a 109 118 69 70 99 70 7 10 - 1 15 64
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Childcare

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party [Democratic| Quebecois |  Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 60 19 a1 22 30 8 3 8 23 26 6 30 10 2 3 - - 2 7
Base: All Answering (wtd) 64 18 46 33 21 9 9 19 20 17 7 32 10 5 2 - - 1 6
26 7 20 10 9 7 6 7 6 8 2 20 1 - 1 - - 1 2

The Liberals 1% 39% 2% 30% 43% 78% 68% 35% 29% 49% 25% 64% 7% - 38% - - 58% 30%
P - - - I - - - - - - - - - o o
17 2 15 12 3 2 - 9 B 3 - 5 9 4 - - - - -
The NDP 27% 12% 33% 37% 13% 22% - 50% 23% 21% - 15% 86% 71% - - - - -
r P = - F I P P - P - P - P - P
5 4 1 2 3 - - - 2 3 3 2 - - - - - - -
The Conservatives 8% 20% 3% 7% 13% - - - 8% 19% 40% 7% - - - - - - -
P - - - I - I o - - - - - - - o
2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -
The Green Party 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% - - - 7% 3% - 2% - - 62% - - - -
P I = I = I = I - P - P - P - P
13 4 10 8 6 - 3 3 6 1 3 4 1 1 - - - 1 4

None of them - they're all the same 21% 22% 21% 24% 26% - 32% 15% 32% 8% 35% 12% 6% 29% - - - 2% 70%
i - - - I - - - - - - - - - - o
64 18 6 33 21 9 9 19 20 17 7 32 10 5 2 - - 1 6

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%




And which party do you think has the best plan for the country's post-COVID-19 future?

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 46 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 39 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 7 53 6 16 49 218
470 224 246 116 160 195 73 120 156 121 17 394 15 13 8 - - 2 23
The Liberals 32% 35% 30% 29% 30% 38% 48% 28% 30% 34% 5% 87% 6% 18% 15% - - 4% 11%
o GH* JLMNGR L ” ** - * J
264 140 123 54 86 123 16 77 99 72 237 5 6 3 2 * 1 - 10
The Conservatives 18% 22% 15% 14% 16% 24% 10% 18% 19% 20% 65% 1% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% - 4%
B €D * KLMNQR * * = ** * K
174 68 106 76 67 31 - 43 77 54 1 15 137 2 9 - 1 - 10
The NDP 12% 11% 13% 19% 12% 6% - 10% 15% 15% * 3% 60% 3% 16% - 6% - 5%
DE E . F F F J JKMNQR > JKQR* ** »* * J
44 12 32 17 22 6 5 23 10 6 1 3 4 33 - - - 1 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 47% - - - 2% 1%
E E * HI JKLNQR* * = ** *
33 18 15 9 20 5 2 8 16 7 1 2 4 1 20 - - 3 2
The Green Party 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% * * 2% 1% 37% - - 6% 1%
E * * JKLMQR* - ** JK*
17 13 4 4 5 8 5 1 4 7 1 - - 2 - 5 7 1 1
People’s Party of Canada 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% * - - 2% - 92% 44% 3% *
B . K * - - KL
6 4 2 1 3 1 3 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 3 -
Other * 1% * * 1% * 2% - * - - - - - - - 16% 7% -
. - - - - JKLR*
442 163 279 117 178 148 48 149 154 91 105 34 61 16 15 - 5 38 169
None of them - they're all the same 30% 25% 34% 29% 33% 28% 31% 35% 30% 25% 29% 7% 27% 22% 27% - 30% 79% 78%
A * | K K K* K* - ** JKLMN* JKLMN
4 1 3 2 - 2 - - 3 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated * * * * - * - - 1% - * - N 2% 1% B - A *
v K* * - - B
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, or other indoor spaces

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
1050 492 558 255 353 442 104 299 368 279 246 382 171 50 42 * 7 28 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 76% 69% 64% 65% 85% 68% 71% 71% 78% 67% 85% 75% 70% 79% 8% 41% 58% 57%
B cD * GH JLMaR QR * R* ** ** *
646 295 351 142 212 292 49 173 241 184 144 259 108 39 24 * 1 9 63
Strongly support 44% 46% 43% 36% 39% 56% 32% 41% 46% 51% 39% 57% 47% 55% 46% 8% 5% 19% 29%
<D * FG QR JLaR QR QR* QR* = ** *
404 197 208 112 142 150 54 126 128 96 102 123 63 1 17 - 6 19 62
Somewhat support 28% 31% 26% 28% 26% 29% 35% 30% 24% 27% 28% 27% 28% 16% 33% - 36% 39% 29%
0 . . o - M*
404 151 253 141 186 77 50 122 154 79 119 70 56 21 11 5 9 21 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 24% 31% 36% 35% 15% 32% 29% 29% 22% 33% 15% 25% 30% 21% 92% 59% 42% 43%
A E E * I | K K K* * > ** KL* KLN
167 61 105 57 64 45 21 47 60 38 42 40 20 8 4 1 2 5 43
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 7% 15% 15% 11% 20%
E 0 . . o - . KL
238 90 148 84 122 32 28 75 93 41 77 29 36 12 7 4 7 15 49
Strongly oppose 16% 14% 18% 21% 23% 6% 18% 18% 18% 11% 21% 6% 16% 18% 14% 78% 44% 31% 23%
E E * I | K K K* * ** ** KL* K
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for teachers

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 46 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 39 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 7 53 6 16 49 218
1185 536 648 295 403 486 119 347 415 304 270 421 186 58 42 1 9 35 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 83% 80% 75% 75% 94% 78% 82% 79% 85% 74% 93% 82% 83% 80% 22% 54% 71% 75%
c . H JLMNGR * * - - *
843 381 462 184 267 391 83 225 307 227 184 315 137 46 31 * 6 14 110
Strongly support 58% 59% 57% 47% 50% 75% 54% 53% 59% 63% 51% 70% 60% 65% 59% 8% 40% 28% 51%
€D * G Q JLaR Ja a* a* = ** * Q
341 156 186 111 136 95 36 121 108 77 86 106 49 13 1 1 2 21 52
Somewhat support 23% 24% 23% 28% 25% 18% 24% 29% 21% 21% 24% 23% 22% 18% 20% 15% 13% 43% 24%
E E . HI * * - - JKLMNR*
270 107 163 101 137 33 34 75 107 54 94 31 41 12 11 4 7 14 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 20% 25% 25% 6% 22% 18% 21% 15% 26% 7% 18% 17% 20% 78% 46% 29% 25%
E E * | K K K* K* = ** K* K
107 43 64 43 50 14 25 20 38 25 35 16 12 6 8 - 1 4 25
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 11% 9% 3% 16% 5% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 8% 16% - 6% 9% 11%
E E (< K * KL* ** ** * KL
163 64 99 57 87 19 9 55 69 30 59 15 30 7 3 4 6 10 31
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 12% 14% 16% 4% 6% 13% 13% 8% 16% 3% 13% 10% 5% 78% 40% 20% 14%
3 E . | K K B * - - K K
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
1215 547 668 308 411 497 120 346 434 315 288 425 194 58 44 2 10 33 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 85% 82% 78% 76% 96% 78% 82% 83% 88% 79% 94% 85% 81% 84% 33% 60% 67% 75%
cD * GH JLMNQR QR * * ** ** *
932 412 520 224 286 423 91 254 341 246 206 338 151 52 36 * 7 16 125
Strongly support 64% 64% 64% 57% 53% 81% 60% 60% 65% 69% 57% 75% 66% 73% 68% 8% 46% 34% 58%
<D * G Q JLaR Ja a* a* = ** * Q
283 135 148 84 125 74 29 92 93 69 82 87 43 6 8 1 2 16 37
Somewhat support 19% 21% 18% 21% 23% 14% 19% 22% 18% 19% 23% 19% 19% 8% 16% 26% 14% 33% 17%
E E 0 M . . o - MR*
240 97 143 88 129 22 33 76 88 43 76 27 33 13 9 4 6 16 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 15% 18% 2% 24% 4% 22% 18% 17% 12% 21% 6% 15% 19% 16% 67% 40% 33% 25%
E E * I | K K K* K* > ** KL* KL
85 40 45 32 49 5 24 21 26 15 20 16 8 6 6 - - 7 22
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 1% 16% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 11% - - 14% 10%
E E GHI* * KL* ** ** KL* KL
154 57 98 56 81 17 9 54 62 29 56 11 25 7 3 4 6 10 33
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 3% 6% 13% 12% 8% 15% 2% 11% 10% 5% 67% 40% 20% 15%
E E 0 | K K K* - = - K* K
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for federal public servants

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 as52 227 7 53 6 16 a9 218
1169 532 637 296 391 482 120 338 414 297 274 414 183 58 42 1 8 29 161
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 83% 79% 75% 72% 93% 78% 80% 79% 83% 75% 92% 80% 83% 79% 22% 50% 59% 74%
cD * Q JLNQR Q a* * ** ** *
829 373 456 206 256 367 % 232 290 211 198 300 125 26 31 * 7 14 107
Strongly support 57% 58% 56% 52% 48% 71% 63% 55% 56% 59% 54% 67% 55% 65% 58% 8% 46% 28% 49%
€D * Q JLaR Q a* Qa* i ** * Q
340 159 181 90 135 115 23 106 124 86 76 113 58 12 11 1 1 15 54
Somewhat support 23% 25% 2% 23% 25% 2% 15% 25% 24% 24% 21% 25% 25% 17% 20% 15% 4% 31% 25%
* - - - - *
286 11 174 100 149 37 33 83 108 61 90 38 45 12 11 4 8 20 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 17% 21% 25% 28% 7% 22% 20% 21% 17% 25% 8% 20% 17% 21% 78% 50% 1% 26%
3 E * K K * K* - - IKLM* K
121 50 72 45 59 17 22 31 40 28 28 26 15 6 7 1 2 10 27
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 9% 1% 1% 3% 14% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 14% 1% 10% 21% 12%
£ E * - - - - KL K
164 62 103 54 89 20 11 52 68 33 62 12 29 7 4 4 6 10 30
Strongly oppose 1% 10% 13% 14% 17% 4% 7% 12% 13% 9% 17% 3% 13% 10% 8% 67% 40% 20% 14%
3 E ¥ K K K+ * - = e K
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following; - Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a train, either internationally or inter-provincially

Gender

Education

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 a6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 as52 227 7 53 6 16 a9 218
1191 543 648 301 400 490 113 348 418 311 283 419 191 51 43 * 8 30 165
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 84% 80% 76% 74% 94% 74% 83% 80% 87% 78% 93% 84% 73% 81% 8% 49% 62% 76%
cD * FH Q JLMNQR Q * * ** ** *
886 387 499 208 272 406 83 249 318 237 198 319 147 26 35 * 7 17 118
Strongly support 61% 60% 61% 53% 50% 78% 54% 59% 61% 66% 54% 71% 64% 65% 66% 8% 41% 35% 54%
() * Q JaRr Ja a* Qa* i ** *
305 156 149 93 129 83 31 99 100 75 85 100 a5 6 8 - 1 13 47
Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 23% 24% 16% 20% 24% 19% 21% 23% 2% 20% 8% 15% - 8% 26% 22%
B 3 E * ™M M - 0 - - "
264 100 163 95 139 29 40 73 104 47 81 33 36 19 10 5 8 19 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 16% 20% 24% 26% 6% 26% 17% 20% 13% 22% 7% 16% 27% 19% 92% 51% 38% 24%
3 E " | K K K* K* - - KL K
% 40 56 32 56 9 16 21 40 19 25 13 12 10 4 1 2 9 20
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 2% 1% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 14% 8% 24% 1% 19% 9%
3 E * K K+ - - - KL K
168 60 107 63 84 21 24 52 64 28 56 19 25 9 B 4 6 10 33
strongly oppose 12% 9% 13% 16% 16% 4% 15% 12% 12% 8% 15% 4% 11% 13% 10% 69% 40% 20% 15%
€ E ¥ 1 K K K+ * - = e K
1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 3 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
1050 492 558 255 353 442 104 299 368 279 246 382 171 50 42 * 7 28 125
Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, o other
indoor spaces 72% 76% 69% 64% 65% 85% 68% 71% 71% 78% 67% 85% 75% 70% 79% 8% 41% 58% 57%
B ) " GH JLMQR ar . R* - - .
1185 536 648 295 403 486 119 347 415 304 270 421 186 58 42 1 9 35 162
Mandatory vaccination for teachers 81% 83% 80% 75% 75% 94% 78% 82% 79% 85% 74% 93% 2% 83% 0% 2% 54% 71% 75%
[« * H JLMNQR * * ** b *
1215 547 668 308 a1 197 120 346 434 315 288 225 194 58 2 2 10 33 162
Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers 4% 85% 82% 78% 76% 96% 78% 82% 83% 88% 79% 94% 85% 81% 34% 33% 60% 67% 75%
[« * GH JLMNQR QR * * ** b *
1169 532 637 29 391 182 120 338 414 297 274 114 183 58 2 1 s 29 161
y for federal
30% 83% 79% 75% 72% 93% 78% 80% 79% 83% 75% 92% 0% 83% 79% 22% 50% 59% 74%
D * Q JLNQR Q Q* * ** > *
1191 543 648 301 400 450 13 348 418 311 283 419 191 51 23 . s 30 165

Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a
train, either fonally or inter-provi 82% 84% 80% 76% 74% 94% 74% 83% 80% 87% 78% 93% 84% 73% 81% 8% 49% 62% 76%
D * FH Q JLMNQR Q * * ** > *




Do you support or oppose the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

s ) m [ Emem ]
Total [ 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | The [Theliberal| TheNew | TheBloc [ The Green
Conservativ| ~ Party |Democratic| Quebecois [ ~ Party
e Party Party (8Q)
(NDP)
A B C D 3 F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 646 855 276 632 593 6 238 671 546
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 643 812 396 540 519 153 421 522 358 364 452 227 71 53 6 16 49 218
404 151 253 141 186 77 50 122 154 79 119 70 56 21 11 5 9 21 93
Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, or other
indoor spaces 28% 24% 31% 36% 35% 15% 32% 29% 29% 2% 33% 15% 25% 30% 21% 92% 59% 2% 3%
A e € B i i K K K - - - KL KN
270 107 163 101 137 33 34 75 107 54 94 31 41 12 11 4 7 14 55
Mandatory vaccination for teachers 19% 7% 20% 25% 25% % 2% 18% 21% 15% 26% 7% 18% 17% 20% 78% 6% 29% 25%
E E * I K K K* K* ** b K* K
240 97 123 88 129 2 33 76 88 3 76 27 33 3 9 4 G 16 55
Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers 16% 15% 18% 2% 24% % 22% 18% 7% 12% 21% 6% 15% 19% 16% 67% 0% 33% 25%
E E * I I K K K* K* ** b KL* KL
286 1 172 100 129 37 33 8 108 61 % 38 s 2 e 4 8 20 57
y for federal
20% 7% 21% 25% 28% 7% 2% 20% 21% 7% 25% % 20% 7% 21% 78% 50% 1% 26%
E E * K K * K* ** b JKLM* K
264 100 163 95 139 29 20 7 104 a7 81 3 36 19 10 B 8 19 53

Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a
train, either fonally or inter-provi 18% 16% 20% 24% 26% 6% 26% 17% 20% 13% 2% 7% 16% 27% 19% 92% 51% 38% 24%
3 E 1" | K K K* K* - * KL K




